LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY

THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2018

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HR 109, 110, 112
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 93, 99, 106, 107, 111, 152, 319,
561
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 36 MPC-FAV HCR
HCR 42  AGRI-FAV
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 17 RET-FAV HB
HB 18 RET-FAV HB
HB 19 RET-W/ AMD HB
HB 141  JUD-W/ AMD HB
HB 221  JUD-FAV HB
HB 264 JUD-W/ AMD HB
HB 286  JUD-W/ AMD
17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB 24  H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB
SB 108 H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD SB
SB 109 H&W-FAV WO/AMD SB
SB 110 H&W-FAV WO/AMD SB
SB 144  H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB
SB 153 INS-FAV WO/AMD SB
SB 199 EDUC-FAV W/AMD SB
SB 211  H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB
SB 241 INS-FAV W/AMD SB
SB 267 EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB
SB 284  H&W-FAV WO/AMD SB
18. Senate Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
SB 2  RET-FAV, TO APP SB

19. Reconsideration
HB 203

20. Special Orders

Special Order No. 1 for 04/19/18.
HB 1

Special Order No. 2 for 04/19/18.
HB 694

Special Order No. 3 for 04/19/18.
HB 751
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457,

44

315
469
493
771
835
866

306
312
378
385
414
432
438
439
459
477
478

169

539,

540, 544, 560,

AGRI-FAV

JUD-W/ AMD
JUD-FAV
JUD-FAV
RET-FAV
JUD-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV

H&W-FAV WO/AMD
H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
NATR-W/ AMD W/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
NATR-W/ AMD W/AMD
NATR-FAV WO/AMD
NATR-FAV WO/AMD
H&W-FAV WO/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
H&W-FAV WO/AMD

AGRI-FAV, TO H&G



Special Order No. 4 for 04/19/18.
HB 698

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HCR 1

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR 10, 41, 55
SCR 9
SCR 14

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/23/2018

HB 752, 756, 769, 775, 787, 796, 810, 817, 824, 875, 894,

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 13, 14, 37, 55, 83, 160, 408, 474, 696, 757, 802,
830, 837, 840, 867, 872, 896, 897, 898

HB 172, 432, 841, 870, 877, 899

HB 99, 136, 377, 730, 773, 818, 826, 839

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 19, 83, 128, 172, 214, 261

SB 63, 126, 237, 238, 239, 263, 275, 420

SB 157, 210, 249, 327, 344

SB 26, 27, 82, 85, 90, 131, 134, 138, 184, 195, 235
305, 315, 451, 464, 490

SB 32

SB 20, 21, 23, 30, 58, 64, 88, 92, 279, 416, 461,
482, 529

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/23/2018

HB 739, 740
HB 687

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/24/2018

HB 236, 279, 344, 491, 497
HB 702

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/25/2018

HB 677

HB 784

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 124

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
HCR 3, 7

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 53, 105, 167, 243, 304, 358, 414, 452, 464, 548, 567,
592, 619, 633, 741, 856
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895

806,

264,

472,

583,



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2018

SPECIAL ORDERS- [1 items]

1. HB1

1. HB6%4

1. HB751

1. HB698

HENRY

HENRY

BARRAS

HENRY

APPROPRIATIONS Provides for the ordinary
operating expenses of state government for Fiscal
Y ear 2018-2019

APPROPRIATIONS/ANCILLARY Providesfor
the ancillary expenses of state government

LEGISLATIVE EXPENSES Makes
appropriations for the expenses of the legidature
for Fiscal Year 2018-2019

APPROPRIATIONS Appropriates funds for the
expenses of the judiciary for Fiscal Y ear 2018-
2019



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 23, 2018

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [12 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

HB752

HB756

HB769

HB775

HB787

HB796

HB810

HB817

HB824

HB875

HB8%

HB895

HUVAL

DWIGHT

HAVARD

DAVIS

JAMES

L.HARRIS

CHANEY

JAMES

TALBOT

TALBOT

SCHEXNAYDER

NORTON

INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE Providesrelative
to motor vehicle reports required to obtain an
insurance premium quote

INSURERS/GUARANTY ASSNS Requires
exhaustion of al other available coverage

CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES Increases
penalties for the crime of introducing, possessing,
or sending contraband into or from a penal
institution

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesrelative to the
reimbursement of healthcare providers

CRIME Prohibits the intentional falsification of
reports or records related to criminal investigations
or complaints

TEACHERS Providesrelative to the certification
and employment in schools of certain persons
convicted of felony offenses and the assessment of
civil fines against public school boards who hire
certain persons

ETHICS Provides relative to the members of the
board of commissioners of certain hospital service
districts

PUBLIC SFTY/DEPARTMENT Requiresthe
collection and reporting of information regarding
inmate participation in certain work programs

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesrelativeto
facility disclosure requirements

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesrelative to
health insurance network provider directories

WATER/DRINKING WATER Provides
requirements for community water systems with
respect to customer complaints

CURRICULA Providesfor instruction on threats
to school safety in public schools and public
postsecondary education institutions

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1.

2.

3.

HB739

HB740

HB687

G.MILLER

G.MILLER

ZERINGUE

ETHICS/CODE Requires a statement and
certification rather than an affidavit for certain
disclosures by legidators to the ethics board
relative to speeches

LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Providesrelativeto
the availability of auditor reports prepared or
accepted by the legidative auditor

WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Restructuring of
hunting and fishing licenses



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 24, 2018

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [6items]

1. HB236

2. HB279

3. HB344

4. HB491

5. HB497

6. HB702

IVEY

MARINO

S.CARTER

JOHNSON

PEARSON

BOUIE

PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECTIONS Enactsthe
Inmate Rehabilitation and Computer Technology
Development Act

COURTS Providesrelative to eligibility for
reentry court for persons convicted of certain
offenses

TEACHERS Provides relative to the statutory
rights of teachers

COSMETOLOGY/BOARD Providesrelative to
examination and licensing fees assessed by the
L ouisiana State Board of Cosmetology

SUCCESSION/INHERITANCE Provides for
access to funds in a securities account prior to
naming of an executor

WEAPONS/FIREARM S Adds former members
of the legidlature to the list of personswho are
excepted from the crime of illegal carrying of
weapons



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 25, 2018

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB677

2. HB784

JACKSON

MCFARLAND

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES Provides public
defenders the option to enter the parish
government's health care system

BOATS/SHIPS/VESSEL S Increases boat
registration fees



DATE: Apr 18, 2018
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 5:33 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2018 LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HCR36 Huval MPC-FAV
HCR42  Hill AGRI-FAV
HCR44 Foll AGRI-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB1/ Carpenter RET-FAV
HB18 Carpenter RET-FAV
HB19 Carpenter RET-W/ AMD
HB141 Leopold JUD-W/ AMD
HB221  Mack JUD-FAV
HB264  Smith, P. JUD-W/ AMD
HB286  Mack JUD-W/ AMD
HB315  Carpenter JUD-W/ AMD
HB469  Smith, P. JUD-FAV
HB493  Carter, G. JUD-FAV
HB771  Bacala RET-FAV
HB835  Hilferty JUD-W/ AMD
HB866  Glover MPC-FAV

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB24 Mills H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB108  Johns H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB109  Johns H&W-FAV WO/AMD

TODAYS DATE: Apr 18, 2018
TIME: 5:33 PM



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2018

LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

SB110
SB144
SB153
SB199
SB211
SB241
SB267
SB284
SB306
SB312
SB378
SB385
SB414
SB432
SB438
SB439
SB459
SB477
SB478

Johns
Mills
Morrish
Bishop, W.
Gatti
Morrell
Appel
Luneau
Barrow
LaFleur
Appel
Chabert
White, Bodi
Chabert
Chabert
Chabert
Barrow
LaFleur
Thompson

MORNING HOUR 18

H&W-FAV WO/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
INS-FAV WO/AMD
EDUC-FAV W/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
INS-FAV W/AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
H&W-FAV WO/AMD
H&W-FAV WO/AMD
H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
NATR-W/ AMD W/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
NATR-W/ AMD W/AMD
NATR-FAV WO/AMD
NATR-FAV WO/AMD
H&W-FAV WO/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
H&W-FAV WO/AMD

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB2
SB169

Peacock
Thompson

RET-FAV, TO APP
AGRI-FAV, TO H&G

TODAYS DATE: Apr 18, 2018
TIME: 5:33 PM



