LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2018

MORNING HOUR

1. Roll Call

2.	Prayer												
3.	Pledge of Al	legiand	e										
4.	Reading of .	Journal											
5.	Petitions, M	emorial	s, and Co	mmuni	cations								
6.	Introduction	of Res	olutions										
7.	Introduction	of Bills	S										
	Senate Bills												
	Reports of C		•										
10	. House and HR	House		nt Reso	olutions	Lying (Over						
12	. Senate Bill	,	•		ha Rafa	rred to	Commit	too					
10	SB	93, 561		_			152,		457,	539,	540,	544,	560,
14	. House and	House	Concurre	nt Reso	olutions	Report	ed by Co	ommitte	e				
	HCR HCR	36 42	MPC-FA\ AGRI-FA	/			,	HCR	44	AGRI	-FAV		
16	. House Bills	s on Se	cond Reac	ling Re	ported b	y Com	mittee						
	HB HB HB HB HB HB	17 18 19 141 221 264 286	RET-FAV RET-FAV RET-W/A JUD-W/A JUD-FAV JUD-W/A JUD-W/A	AMD AMD		•		HB HB HB HB HB	315 469 493 771 835 866	JUD- JUD- RET-	FAV FAV W/ AMD		
17	. Senate Inst	trument	ts Second	Readir	ng Retur	ned fro	m the Le	egislativ	e Burea	ıu			
	SB SB SB SB SB SB SB SB SB	24 108 109 110 144 153 199 211 241 267 284	H&W-W/	AMD V AMD V V WO/A AMD V WO/AI AV W/A AMD V W/AMD V AMD	VO/AMD V/AMD AMD AMD VO/AMD MD MD VO/AMD D WO/AMI			SB SB SB SB SB SB SB SB SB SB	306 312 378 385 414 432 438 439 459 477 478	H&W H&G- EDUC NATF H&W- NATF NATF NATF H&W-	C-W/ AM R-W/ AMI -W/ AMI R-W/ AM R-FAV W R-FAV W	D WO/AI D W/AM D W/AM ID W/AM ID W/AM WO/AMD WO/AMD O/O/AMD D WO/A	AMD 1D D 1D
18	. Senate Bill			_	-	by Con	nmittee	CD	160	A C D I	ΓΛ\/ Τ	O 110 C	
40	SB . Reconside	2 ration	RET-FAV	, IU Al	- F			SB	169	AGKI	-FAV, T	о пав	
13	HB	203											
20	. Special Ord	ders											
	Special Ord	l er No. 1	1 for 04/19	/18.									
	Special Ord	l er No. 2	2 for 04/19	/18.									
	Special Ord	l er No. 3 751	3 for 04/19	/18.									

Special Order No. 4 for 04/19/18.

HB 698

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR 1

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR 10, 41, 55

SCR 9 SCR 14

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/23/2018

НВ	752,	756,	769,	775,	787,	796,	810,	817,	824,	875,	894,	895
Not yet scheduled for floor debate												
HB	13,	14,	37,	55,	83,	160,	408,	474,	696,	757,	802,	806,
	830,	837,	840,	867,	872,	896,	897,	898				
HB	172,	432,	841,	870,	877,	899						
HB	99,	136,	377,	730,	773,	818,	826,	839				

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB	19,	83,	128,	172,	214,	261						
SB	63,	126,	237,	238,	239,	263,	275,	420				
SB	157,	210,	249,	327,	344							
SB	26,	27,	82,	85,	90,	131,	134,	138,	184,	195,	235,	264,
	305,	315,	451,	464,	490							
SB	32											
SB	20,	21,	23,	30,	58,	64,	88,	92,	279,	416,	461,	472,
	482,	529										

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/23/2018

HB 739, 740

HB 687

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/24/2018

HB 236, 279, 344, 491, 497

HB 702

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/25/2018

HB 677 HB 784

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 124

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

HCR 3, 7

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 53, 105, 167, 243, 304, 358, 414, 452, 464, 548, 567, 583,

592, 619, 633, 741, 856

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2018

SPECIAL ORDERS - [1 items]

1. HB1	HENRY	APPROPRIATIONS Provides for the ordinary operating expenses of state government for Fiscal Year 2018-2019
1. HB694	HENRY	APPROPRIATIONS/ANCILLARY Provides for the ancillary expenses of state government
1. HB751	BARRAS	LEGISLATIVE EXPENSES Makes appropriations for the expenses of the legislature for Fiscal Year 2018-2019
1. HB698	HENRY	APPROPRIATIONS Appropriates funds for the expenses of the judiciary for Fiscal Year 2018-2019

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 23, 2018

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [12 items]

1. HB752	HUVAL	INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE Provides relative to motor vehicle reports required to obtain an insurance premium quote			
2. HB756	DWIGHT	INSURERS/GUARANTY ASSNS Requires exhaustion of all other available coverage			
3. HB769	HAVARD	CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES Increases penalties for the crime of introducing, possessing, or sending contraband into or from a penal institution			
4. HB775	DAVIS	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to the reimbursement of healthcare providers			
5. HB787	JAMES	CRIME Prohibits the intentional falsification of reports or records related to criminal investigations or complaints			
6. HB796	L.HARRIS	TEACHERS Provides relative to the certification and employment in schools of certain persons convicted of felony offenses and the assessment of civil fines against public school boards who hire certain persons			
7. HB810	CHANEY	ETHICS Provides relative to the members of the board of commissioners of certain hospital service districts			
8. HB817	JAMES	PUBLIC SFTY/DEPARTMENT Requires the collection and reporting of information regarding inmate participation in certain work programs			
9. HB824	TALBOT	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to facility disclosure requirements			
10. HB875	TALBOT	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to health insurance network provider directories			
11. HB894	SCHEXNAYDER	WATER/DRINKING WATER Provides requirements for community water systems with respect to customer complaints			
12. HB895	NORTON	CURRICULA Provides for instruction on threats to school safety in public schools and public postsecondary education institutions			
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]					

1. HB739	G.MILLER	ETHICS/CODE Requires a statement and certification rather than an affidavit for certain disclosures by legislators to the ethics board relative to speeches
2. HB740	G.MILLER	LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Provides relative to the availability of auditor reports prepared or accepted by the legislative auditor
3. HB687	ZERINGUE	WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Restructuring of hunting and fishing licenses

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 24, 2018

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [6 items]

1. HB236	IVEY	PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECTIONS Enacts the Inmate Rehabilitation and Computer Technology Development Act
2. HB279	MARINO	COURTS Provides relative to eligibility for reentry court for persons convicted of certain offenses
3. HB344	S.CARTER	TEACHERS Provides relative to the statutory rights of teachers
4. HB491	JOHNSON	COSMETOLOGY/BOARD Provides relative to examination and licensing fees assessed by the Louisiana State Board of Cosmetology
5. HB497	PEARSON	SUCCESSION/INHERITANCE Provides for access to funds in a securities account prior to naming of an executor
6. HB702	BOUIE	WEAPONS/FIREARMS Adds former members of the legislature to the list of persons who are excepted from the crime of illegal carrying of weapons

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 25, 2018

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB677	JACKSON	PUBLIC EMPLOYEES Provides public defenders the option to enter the parish government's health care system
2. HB784	MCFARLAND	BOATS/SHIPS/VESSELS Increases boat registration fees

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 18, 2018 TIME: 5:33 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2018

TODAYS DATE: Apr 18, 2018
TIME: 5:33 PM
LEG. DAY: 26
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR36	Huval	MPC-FAV
HCR42	Hill	AGRI-FAV
HCR44	Foil	AGRI-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB17	Carpenter	RET-FAV
HB18	Carpenter	RET-FAV
HB19	Carpenter	RET-W/ AMD
HB141	Leopold	JUD-W/ AMD
HB221	Mack	JUD-FAV
HB264	Smith, P.	JUD-W/ AMD
HB286	Mack	JUD-W/ AMD
HB315	Carpenter	JUD-W/ AMD
HB469	Smith, P.	JUD-FAV
HB493	Carter, G.	JUD-FAV
HB771	Bacala	RET-FAV
HB835	Hilferty	JUD-W/ AMD
HB866	Glover	MPC-FAV

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB24	Mills	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB108	Johns	H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB109	Johns	H&W-FAV WO/AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE	Ξ
THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2018	3

TODAYS DATE: Apr 18, 2018
TIME: 5:33 PM
LEG. DAY: 26
PAGE: 2

SB110	Johns	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB144	Mills	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB153	Morrish	INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB199	Bishop, W.	EDUC-FAV W/AMD
SB211	Gatti	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB241	Morrell	INS-FAV W/AMD
SB267	Appel	EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB284	Luneau	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB306	Barrow	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB312	LaFleur	H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB378	Appel	EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB385	Chabert	NATR-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB414	White, Bodi	H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB432	Chabert	NATR-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB438	Chabert	NATR-FAV WO/AMD
SB439	Chabert	NATR-FAV WO/AMD
SB459	Barrow	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB477	LaFleur	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB478	Thompson	H&W-FAV WO/AMD

MORNING HOUR 18

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB2	Peacock	RET-FAV, TO APP
SB169	Thompson	AGRI-FAV, TO H&G